Markeith Lewis November 17, 2017 11/17/201711/17/2017 10:37 AM

I Markeith Lewis would like an appeal on the accident I had on August 24, 2017.

I disagree due to the car accident and want to take further action for my damages.

2017 NOV 17 A II: I

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

**GRANT F. LANGLEY**City Attorney

MIRIAM R. HORWITZ ADAM B. STEPHENS MARY L. SCHANNING JAN A. SMOKOWICZ Deputy City Attorneys



Milwaukee City Hall Suite 800 • 200 East Wells Street • Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3551 Telephone: 414.286.2601 • TDD: 414.286.2025 • Fax: 414.286.8550

October 23, 2017

Ms. Markeith Lewis 765 W. Wabash Court Milwaukee, WI 53223

-7 7652 W. Wabash CT.

RE: C.I. File No. 1030-2017-1948 Communication from Markeith Lewis

Dear Mr. Lewis:

We have received your claim for the amount of \$3,626.59 in relation to the vehicle damage you sustained on August 24, 2017 near North Hopkins Street and West Villard Avenue.

Our investigation determined that the City vehicle was traveling northbound on North Hopkins Street. You were traveling north on Hopkins Street attempting to make a left turn. The City vehicle moved to the right to go around your vehicle when you suddenly decided to make a right turn striking our vehicle. Based on this information, it appears you are the proximate cause of the accident.

The damage to your vehicle was not the result of any negligence of the City of Milwaukee. Therefore, the City is not legally liable for your damage. Accordingly, we are denying your claim.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a written statement requesting a hearing within 21 days of the postmarked date of this letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 205, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202. Please include a photocopy of this letter's envelope, showing the postmark, and retain the original in the event further proof is needed.

Very truly yours,

1

KARI GIPSON Investigator Adjuster

KBG:mal 1030-2017-1948:244238

MILWALIKEE

STUART S. MUKAMAL

**HEIDI WICK SPOERL** 

**GREGG C. HAGOPIAN** 

**ELLEN H. TANGEN** 

KATHRYN Z. BLOCK KEVIN P. SULLIVAN THOMAS D. MILLER ROBIN A. PEDERSON JEREMY R. MCKENZIE

JAY A. UNORA

PETER J. BLOCK

NICHOLAS P. DESIATO JOANNA FRACZEK JENNY YUAN KAIL J. DECKER

ALLISON N. FLANAGAN PATRICK J. LEIGL HEATHER H. HOUGH ANDREA J. FOWLER PATRICK J. MCCLAIN

NAOMI E. GEHLING

CALVIN V. FERMIN BENJAMIN J. ROOVERS

HANNAH R. JAHN Assistant City Attorneys

ELLENY B. CHRISTOPOULOS RACHEL S. KENNEDY TYRONE M. ST. JUNIOR

JOHN J. HEINEN SUSAN E. LAPPEN PATRICIA A. FRICKER





PRESOR FREST C

ZIP 53005 \$ 000.373

PITNEY BOWES -

Markeith Lewis

Milwaukee, WI 53223 7652 W. Wabash CT

Ուխակարկակին արևակին հիրակարկին հուրակում

RECEIVED Markoth Lewis Cell phone Time 10:55 Am Address 7256 West Wabash Ct. Milwarker WI S3223 While driving down Hopkins Street goin north I was appropring a realight with my left signal light on to turn this yellow DPW city truck Jamped on the Side of me in the bike lane and I wask gotting hit of the intersection of Villard and Hopkins he drove straight after hitting me monocoter possing the light, which I shought he was about to make a Night form but ended up going straight. (City truck#92933)
Mr. Luis and I pulled over to the side of the road across the intersection and had a discussion about the incedent. He looked 9+ his vehicle \$ 92938 and told me he how I could bear the scene I told him. no my drank is totaled is we colled police afterwards to view exampthing.

# Wisconsin Motor Vellelle

Driver Exchange of Crash Information

Reportable

Agency Crash Number

olice Number

	y Accident	7236100	7	231.0	HNC5W	
OFFICER	Off: ALICIA WALKER		MILV MILV	nforcement Agency Address VAUKEE POLICE DEF AF WEST STATE STREET VAUKEE, WI 53201	RTMENT	Tr.
O	Badge Number 28496	4	(414)	) 933-4444		
	Crash Date 08/24/2017	12/10/2	INTE	on of Crash RSECTION		ya Esperimental Unidos di Banka Al Contra
	Crash Time 10:55		ATV	I HOPKINS ST I VILLARD AVE IE CITY OF MILWAUKEE		
	Total Units 02			LWAUVES COUNTY		
	RKEITH MILL VIIS 2 W WALE IL VAUKEE, 2621 212-7 269	ad 8y WARKEITH W LEW/3 7652 W WALBA ACT MILWAUKEE, V 1223, US (262) 212-7269	about tree total	D: First Lomber L200553/712804 State: Visconsin Country UNITED STATES		
	License Plate Number	Plate Type	St	Course of Issuance		
	XTP577 Vehicle Identification Number 1GNCS13W0X2167963	AUT - Automobile	LA Year 1920	CHEVROLET		- 44
	BLAZER Insurance Company INTEGRITY-MUTUAL-INS-CO	Eody Style UT - SPORT UTILIT: VEHICLE		with the same of the	ro er gyde 1909	
UNIT 02	Driver LUIS FRIAS 2142 W CANAL ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53233 , US (414) 286-2489	Owned By CITY OF MILWAUKEE 2142 W CANAL ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53233, US (414) 286-2489		Driver License Number F6205206528909 State: Wisconsin Country: UNITED STATES		,
7	License Plate Number	Plate Type	St	Country of Issuance		
	92938 Vehicle Identification Number 1FTBF2A68GEB34922	LTK - Light Truck	WI Year 2016	UNITED STATES  Make  FORD		
	Model F250	Body Style PK - PICKUP		Color YEL - Yellow		
	Insurance Company SELF-INSURED				0	

RECEIVED

SEP 28 2017

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

2017 SEP 27 AMID: 01

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE



### Goff's Collision Repair Center -Germantown

Workfile ID: Federal ID:

f9b02904 391212332

Our Reputation is No Accident! W189 N11027 Kleinmann Dr, Germantown, WI 53022

> Phone: (262) 255-1900 FAX: (262) 255-1927

> **Preliminary Estimate**

**Customer: LEWIS, MARKEITH** 

Job Number:

Insured:

LEWIS, MARKEITH

Policy #: Date of Loss: Claim #:

Type of Loss:

Point of Impact: 01 Right Front

Days to Repair: 0

Owner:

Inspection Location:

**Insurance Company:** 

LEWIS, MARKEITH

Goff's Collision Repair Center -Germantown

169,961

7652 W WABUSH CT MILWAUKEE, WI 53223

(262) 212-7269 Day

Repair Facility

W189 N11027 Kleinmann Dr Germantown, WI 53022

RECEIVED

(262) 255-1900 Business

SEP 28 2017 OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

VEHICLE

1999 CHEV Blazer LS 4D UTV 6-4.3L Gasoline SFI Sand

VIN:

1GNCS13W0X2167963

Interior Color:

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License: XTP577

Sand

Mileage Out:

State: LA

Exterior Color: Production Date:

2/1999

Condition:

Job #:

SEATS

**Bucket Seats** 

WHEELS

PAINT

Reclining/Lounge Seats

Aluminum/Alloy Wheels

POWER

Power Steering

Power Brakes

Power Windows

Power Mirrors

Power Locks

Heated Mirrors

**DECOR Dual Mirrors** 

Privacy Glass

Body Side Moldings

Overhead Console

CONVENIENCE

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger

Message Center

Rear Window Wiper

**RADIO** AM Radio FM Radio

Stereo

Search/Seek

Cassette SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag

Passenger Air Bag

Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes ROOF

Luggage/Roof Rack

Clear Coat Paint TRUCK

Rear Step Bumper

Get live updates at <a href="https://www.carwise.com/e/3iqDKi">www.carwise.com/e/3iqDKi</a>

### **Preliminary Estimate**

### **Customer: LEWIS, MARKEITH**

5.2 28 2017

Job Number:

1999 CHEV Blazer LS 4D UTV 6-4.3L Gasoline SFI Sand

OFFICE OF [CITY ATTORNEY

Line	-	Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	FRONT BUMPE	ER		S		T		
2			O/H front bumper				1.6	
3		Repl	Bumper chrome w/o decor package	15094047	1	294.95	Incl.	
4		Repl	Impact strip	15716712	1	132.87	Incl.	
5		Repl	RT Bumper brace	15716714	1	28.13	Incl.	
6	GRILLE		TREAT LIBERT ANGEL MANAGERY PROPERTY SETTINGS TO A SECOND	Austral (1997) ou d'Annaichtaige (noilean a comma chaireannaiceáraí de ampliantainn tamhnaicheanna	to a state of the same	The second secon	Andreas - Miller St Miller S	
open		Repl	Grille Chevrolet, w/o Xtreme chrome	15015044	1	227.42	1.0	
8	FRONT LAMPS			the state of the s	THE PERSON NAMED OF GROUPS		en a compressión de la compres	THE STREET STREET, SHIP STREET,
9		Repl	RT Headlamp assy	16526218	1	148.90	0.3	
10			Aim headlamps				0.5	
11		Repl	RT Park/turn lamp	15098268	1	49.20	Incl.	
12		Repl	LT Park/turn lamp	15098267	1	49.20	Incl.	
13	HOOD					The state of the s		-matter to decision and other experiences of
14		Repl	Hood Chevrolet	12479949	1	598.00	1.1	2.8
15			Add for Clear Coat					1.1
16			Add for Underside(Complete)					1.4
17	**************************************		Add for Clear Coat					0.3
18	FENDER			The second secon				
open		Repl	RT Fender w/o high wider	12472736	1	511.28	2.0	2.2
20			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
21			Add for Clear Coat					0.4
22			Add for Edging					0.5
23			Add for Clear Coat					0.1
24		ent march refrances	Deduct for Overlap	That four cultivate for a first part of the part of the same of th	mate maner and a same and		-0.5	
25	FRONT DOOR							
26	*	Rpr	RT Outer panel				3.5	2.2
27			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
28	ut-		Add for Clear Coat					0.4
29	*	R&I	RT Lower molding Blazer				0.3	
30		R&I	RT Mirror assy electric power folding				0.3	
31		R&I	RT Belt w'strip				0.3	
32		R&I	RT Handle, outside black				0.4	
33		R&I	RT R&I trim panel				0.6	
34	#	R&I	RT Running Board				1.5	
35	#		Buff RT Running Board		1		0.5	
36	#	15	Corrosion Protection		1	10.00	0.3	
37	#	Subl	Hazardous Waste Removal		1	5.00		
38	#		Cover Vehicle Exterior		1	5.00	0.2	
39	#		Mask Jambs		1	3.00	0.2	
				SUBTOTALS		2,062.95	14.1	10.6

#### **Customer: LEWIS, MARKEITH**

1999 CHEV Blazer LS 4D UTV 6-4.3L Gasoline SFI Sand

5c. 25 2017

Job Number:

OFF OFF

#### **ESTIMATE TOTALS**

Category	Basis		Rate	Cost \$
Parts				2,062.95
Body Labor	14.1 hrs	@	\$ 60.00 /hr	846.00
Paint Labor	10.6 hrs	@	\$ 60.00 /hr	636.00
Paint Supplies	10.6 hrs	@	\$ 40.00 /hr	424.00
Subtotal				3,968.95
Sales Tax	\$ 3,968.95	@	5.6000 %	222.26
Grand Total				4,191.21
Deductible				0.00
CUSTOMER PAY				0.00
INSURANCE PAY				4,191.21

MyPriceLink Estimate ID:

342011269202632704

THE PRICE FOR THE AUTHORIZED REPAIRS WILL NOT BE EXCEEDED IF THE MOTOR VEHICLE IS DELIVERED TO THE SHOP WITHIN FIVE DAYS.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPAIRS MAY BE NECESSARY TO RESTORE THE VEHICLE TO PRE-LOSS CONDITION. ANY ADDITIONAL REPAIRS REQUIRED ABOVE AND BEYOND THIS ITEMIZED ESTIMATE WILL BE DOCUMENTED AND AUTHORIZED BY THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE CHANGES.

I HEREBY GIVE THE SHOP PERMISSION TO ORDER	THE	ABOVE	PARTS	& U	NDERST	AND	THAT	THERE	WILL	BE A
RESTOCKING FEE IF REPAIRS ARE CANCELLED.										
VEHICLE OWNER'S SIGNATURE										

MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR PRACTICES ARE REGULATED BY CHAPTER ATCP 132, WIS. ADM. CODE, ADMINISTERED BY THE BUREAU OF CONSUMER PROTECTION, WISCONSIN DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION, P.O. BOX 8911, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53708-8911.

#### RECEIVED

#### **Preliminary Estimate**

SEP 28 : 011

Job Number:

**Customer: LEWIS, MARKEITH** 

1999 CHEV Blazer LS 4D UTV 6-4.3L Gasoline SFI Sand

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide DE1GF95, CCC Data Date 9/15/2017, and potentially other third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts manufactured by the vehicles Original Equipment Manufacturer. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may reflect some specific, special, or unique pricing or discount. OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may include "Blemished" parts provided by OEM's through OEM vehicle dealerships. Asterisk (\*) or Double Asterisk (\*\*) indicates that the parts and/or labor data provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2017 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to be repaired or replaced:

#### SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:

m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

#### SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:

D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

#### OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Information Services Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.

### Tender Car Auto Body 1825 S. Kinnickinnic Ave Milwaukee, WI 53204

Tel: (414) 389-1014 Fax: (414) 389-1779 tendercar@gmail.com # 27-0157878

RECEIVED

SEP 28 2017

CITY ATTORNEY

### \*\*\* PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE \*\*\*

09/23/2017 10:18 AM

Owner

Owner: Markeith Lewis

Inspection

Inspection Date: 09/23/2017 10:18 AM

Appraiser Name: Sharif TC North 414-433-9393

Inspection Type:

Appraiser License #:

Repairer

Repairer: Tender Car

Address: 1825 S. Kinnickinnic Ave.

Contact:

Work/Day: (414)389-1014 FAX: (414)389-1779

City State Zip: Milwaukee, WI 53204

Work/Day:

Target Complete Date/Time:

Days To Repair: 7

Vehicle

OEM Part Price Quote ID: \*\*\*\*

1999 Chevrolet S10 Blazer STD 4 DR Wagon 6cyl Gasoline 4.3 Vortec 4 Speed Automatic

> Lic Expire: Veh Insp#: Condition:

Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage

VIN: 1GNCS13W0X2167963

Mileage Type: Actual Code: U8423A

Int. Refinish:

**Options** 

AM/FM Stereo Center Console Intermittent Wipers Power Steering Velour/Cloth Seats

Air Conditioning Digital Clock Lighted Entry System Privacy Glass

Anti-Lock Brakes **Dual Airbags Power Brakes Tinted Glass** 

**Damages** 

Line Op Guide MC Description MFR.Part No. Price ADJ% B% Hours R

Stripes And Mouldings

1 E 111 Mldg, Wheel Opening LT 12376655 GM Part

\$61.00

SM

0.3

SEP 28 2017 09/23/2017 10:18 AM

Frank Dame							055105		
Front Bump 2 PC			Dumner From		Depless DVN Describitioned	<b>@200.00</b>	OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY	1 E	CM
	6		Bumper, From		Replace PXN Reconditioned	\$228.00	THE TOTAL	1.5	SM
3 E	10		Strip,Front In	npact	15716712 GM Part	\$132.87		INC	SM
4 EP	74		Dam,Air		Replace PXN	\$69.00		0.1	SM
5 L	74		Dam,Air		Refinish			2.3	RF
					1.9 Surface				
					0.4 Two-stage				
6 E	22		Filler, Front B	umper	15015660 GM Part	\$44.55		INC	SM
			•						
Front End F	Panel A	nd L	amps						
7 E	16	TO POST OF THE STATE OF	Grille Assem	bly	19180339 GM Part	\$145.00		0.3	SM
8 L	16	13	Grille Assem		Refinish			1.9	RF
					1.1 Surface			1.0	
					0.6 Two-stage setup				
о г	22	04	Fraklara Orill	201	0.2 Two-stage	000.45		INIO	014
9 E	23	01	Emblem,Grill		15634687 GM Part	\$30.45		INC	SM
10 RI	41			ssy,Halogen LT	R & I Assembly			0.3	SM
11 RI	42			ssy,Halogen RT	R & I Assembly			INC	SM
12 PC	57		Parklamp As:		Replace PXN Reconditioned	\$42.00		INC	SM
13 EP	58		Parklamp As:	sembly RT	Replace PXN	\$41.00		INC	SM
Front Body	And W	<u>/inds</u>	<u>hield</u>						
14 EP	83		Panel, Hood		Replace PXN	\$377.00		2.1	SM
15 L	83		Panel, Hood		Refinish			5.0	RF
			** ***********************************		2.7 Surface				
					1.8 Edge				
					0.5 Two-stage				
16 E	438		Support, Hoo	d Llingo I T		¢44.07			CNA
			Carlotte and the control of the cont		15685083 GM Part	\$41.07			SM
17 L	438		Support,Hood	a Hinge Li	Refinish			0.1	RF
40 =	400				0.1 Surface				
18 E	439		Support, Hood		15685084 GM Part	\$40.63		0.2*	SM
19 L	439		Support, Hood	d Hinge RT	Refinish			0.2*	RF
					0.2 Surface				
20 RI	142		W/Strip,Hood		R & I Assembly			INC	SM
21 BR	103		Fender, Front	LT	Blend Refinish			1.2	RF
					0.8 Blend				
					0.4 Two-stage				
22 EP	104		Fender,Front	RT	Replace PXN	\$243.00		2.8	SM
23 L	104		Fender, Front		Refinish	Ψ= 10.00		3.3	RF
			r ortaor, rorte		1.9 Surface			0.0	1 (1
					1.0 Edge				
					0.4 Two-stage				
Manual Enti	rios								
24 L	163		COLOD SAM	D AND DIEE	Definich			1.0*	DE*
				D AND BUFF	Refinish	040.00*		1.0*	RF*
25 EC				PROTECTION	Replace Economy	\$10.00*		0.3*	SM
26 EC			COVER CAR		Replace Economy	\$5.00*			SM
27 EC			FLEX ADDA		Replace Economy	\$8.00*			SM
28 SB				WASTE REMOVAL	Sublet Repair	\$5.00*			SM
29 EC			MISC CLIPS	& FASTENERS	Replace Economy	\$12.50*			SM
29 I	tems								
			MC	Message					
			01	CALL DEALER	OD EVACT DART # / DRICE		2		
			13		FOR EXACT PART # / PRICE HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-ST	AGE ALLOWA	NCE		
			13	INCLUDES 0.0 F	IOURS FIRST PANEL TWU-51	AGE ALLUWA	NOC		
PRO 41 4									
Estimate 1	「otal &	Entri	ies						ilan is sautosa

\$495.57

\$1,035.50

09/23/2017 10:22 AM

**Gross Parts** 

**Other Parts** 

Paint & Materials Parts & Material Total		15.0 H	Hours @	\$38.00		\$570.00	\$2,101.07	
Tax on Parts & Material			@ :	5.600%			\$117.66	
Labor	Rate	Replace F	Repair Hrs	Total	Hrs			
Sheet Metal (SM) Mech/Elec (ME)	\$58.00 \$115.00	7.9			7.9	\$458.20		RECEIVEE
Frame (FR) Refinish (RF)	\$75.00 \$75.00 \$58.00	15.0			15.0	\$870.00		SEP 28 2017
Labor Total			5.0004		22.9 H		\$1,328.20	OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
Tax on Labor Sublet Repairs		@	5.600%			\$74.38 \$5.00		
Tax on Sublet Gross Total Net Total		@	5.600%			\$0.28	\$3,626.59 \$3,626.59	

Alternate Parts Y/06/06/00/00/00 CUM 06/06/00/00/00 Zip Code: 53204 Default OEM Part Prices DT 09/23/2017 10:18 AM EstimateID 340873312462733312 QuoteID \*\*\*\* Rate Name Default

Audatex Estimating 8.0.321 ES 09/23/2017 10:22 AM REL 8.0.321 DT 09/01/2017 DB 09/15/2017 © 2017 Audatex North America, Inc.

2.5 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

#### Op Codes

* = User-Entered Value NG = Replace NAGS UE = Replace OE Surplus EU = Replace Recycled UM = Replace Reman/Rebuilt UC = Replace Reconditioned N = Additional Labor IT = Partial Repair	<ul> <li>Labor Matches System Assigned Rates</li> <li>EC = Replace Economy</li> <li>ET = Partial Replace Labor</li> <li>TE = Partial Replace Price</li> <li>L = Refinish</li> <li>TT = Two-Tone</li> <li>BR = Blend Refinish</li> <li>CG = Chipguard</li> </ul>	E = Replace OEM OE = Replace PXN OE Srpls EP = Replace PXN PM = Replace PXN Reman/Reblt PC = Replace PXN Reconditioned SB = Sublet Repair I = Repair RI = R & I Assembly
IT = Partial Repair P = Check	CG= Chipguard AA = Appearance Allowance	RI = R & I Assembly RP = Related Prior Damage



This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims process) without Audatex's prior written consent.

© 2017 Audatex North America, Inc.

AUDATEX is a trademark owned by Audatex North America, Inc. All rights reserved.



# Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash Report

							(11.) 000 11
Document Number Override	Primary Crash	Document #	Agend	y Crash Number	A. WALK	Officer/Deputy	
Crash Date		-	-				
Clash Date	Crash Time		Date A		Time Arrive	d	
08/24/2017	10:55 AM		08/24	/2017	11:37 AM		
Date Notified	Time Notified		Total (	Jnits	Total Injured	Total Kille	ed
<b>2</b> 08/24/2017	11:07 AM		02		00	00	
Crash Date 08/24/2017  Date Notified 08/24/2017  On Emergency  Government Property	it and Run	Lane Clos	ure	Work Zone	Trailer	or Towed	The state of the s
Government	T		Schoo	Bus Related	Tags		
Property	Active Sc	hool Zone	No	, pag molated	Tags		
7	Crash Type		1				
✓ Reportable	DT4000 (Star	idard Crash)			Ameno	led	Secondary
	(						Crash
Description				1 14 m of 1 2 , 2 3 1 2 2 2 3	NEW YORK OF THE PARTY OF		
Diagram						Reconstruction	Dv
1347		1 1				Reconstruction	Ву
						Photos By	
						-,	
						Additional Inform	mation
		1 1				None	
		1 1 1					
		1 1 1					
		1 1					
	4	1 1					
	<u> </u>						
	-	. ( <b>"</b>					
	***************************************	_					
		- AL	_				
-					100 m		
		N. Hopkins					
	W. VIIIsti At	7   1   淳					
		'  율			1		
		1 1 🗀					
		Pa   ~			1		
		lian l					
		1261 [2]					
		'-'					
		1 1					
		111					
					1		
1		111			- 1		
					1		
Narrative: I, a sworn law enforcem	ent officer, agree t	hat I have not add	ed any C	IIS data in this report		-	
UNIT 1 WAS TRAVELING NORTH	BOUND ON N HO	PKINS AV AND U	NIT 2 W	AS RIGHT REHIND LINE	T 1 LINIT 1 M/AC	AT THE TRACE	IC LICHT ON M
THO KING AV AND W. VILLARD AT	V. UNIT I WAS IL	JRNING LEFT ON	10 W. VI	LLARD AV. THEREFOR	F UNIT 2 WENT	AROUND UNIT	1 AND PROCEEDED
TRAVELING NORTH ONTO N. HO	PKINS AV UNIT	WAS TURNING	EET AN	D THEN TURN PICUT	AND THE LINES	WOOMD ONL	I WAD LUCCEEDED

# Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash Report

IN O	TERSECTION N HOPKINS ST				Latitude 43.1120	47938		Longitud	ie 357801
IN	T W VILLARD AVE I THE CITY OF MILWAL I MILWAUKEE COUNT)				X Coordin 421620.			Y Coord 477370	
					Structure No Struc	•			
Cr	rash Scene			STATE OF THE			AND THE SECOND		A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF
1	rst Harmful Event				First Harmful Event Location				
	otor Veh In Transport				On Road				
	anner of Collision 5Sideswipe/Same Dire	ection			Light Con-				
Ro	oad Surface Condition(s)				Roadway	Factor(s)			
D	ry								
Er	nvironment Factor(s)				1				
N	one				None				
W	eather Condition(s)			-					
CI	lear								
Ar	nimal Type	······································			o Trafficwa	, T		OME STREET, ST	
Cr	ash Classification - Location					- Jurisdiction			
Pt	ublic Property				- 100 Town 100 Town 100 Town	ial Juriso			
Tri	ibal Land			Intersection		Access Control Full Control			Special Study
	ithin Interchange Area	Junction Location	Militerative Service -			2012 J D 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
Y	ES	Intersection		Four-Wa	-Way Intersection				
	College and the college and th			y microso				w	
	nit Summary 📟			7-20 set 3 s 2		Salar India	Mark Ballet	Headharly Co.	on the state of th
Ur	nit Status		Vehicle Ope	7-20 set 3 s 2		Salar India	Unit Type	al maked Vit	
5 In	nit Status Transit		Vehicle Ope D CLASS	7-20 set 3 s 2		Salar India	Automobi		nents
5 In Ve	nit Status			7-20 set 3 s 2		Salar India	100 miles - 1500 miles		nents
In Ve	nit Status  Transit  chicle Type	Train/Bus # Injured		rating As C	lassification	Salar India	Automobi Operating A	s Endorsen	nents Wat Types
Ve (S) To 1	nit Status Transit shicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel Northbound	Total # Citat 0	rating As C	lassification	Total Trai	Automobil Operating A	Total Hazi  Total Lane	Mat Types
Ve (S To 1 Ins YE	nit Status Transit chicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance?	Direction Of Travel Northbound	Total # Citat 0 Pre (	ions Issued CrashTire Mark	lassification	Total Trai	Automobil Operating A  illers  mit  Emergency	Total Hazi  Total Lane  2  Motor Vehic	Mat Types
In Ve (S) To 1 Ins YE	nit Status Transit chicle Type port) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES ost Harmful Event: Collision of the Collision of t	Direction Of Travel Northbound	Total # Citat 0 Pre 0	ions Issued CrashTire Mark	lassification	Total Trai	Automobil Operating A	Total Hazi  Total Lane  2  Motor Vehic	Mat Types
In Ve (S To 1 Ins YE Mc Mc Tra	nit Status Transit chicle Type port) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES ost Harmful Event: Collision of the Collision of t	Direction Of Travel Northbound	D CLASS  Total # Citat 0  Pre ( Special Func No Special Traffic Contr	rating As C ions Issued CrashTire Mark ction Il Function	lassification	Total Trai	Automobil Operating A  iders  Emergency Not Applie Traffic Contr	Total Hazi   Total Lane  Total Lane  Motor Vehicable	Mat Types es Cle Use
In Ve (S To 1 Ins YE Mc Mc Tra	nit Status Transit chicle Type port) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES ost Harmful Event: Collision of the Collision of t	Direction Of Travel Northbound	D CLASS  Total # Citat 0  Pre (  Special Fund No Special	rating As C ions Issued CrashTire Mark tion Il Function ol nal	lassification	Total Trai	Automobil Operating A  Iders  Emergency Not Applie Traffic Contr	Total Hazi  Total Lane  Total Lane  Motor Vehicable  ol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
In Ve (S To 1 Ins YE Mc Mc Su BI	nit Status Transit chicle Type port) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES surance? ES sost Harmful Event: Collision octor Veh In Transport affic Way vo-Way, Not Divided urface Type acktop (Bituminous)	Direction Of Travel Northbound	D CLASS  Total # Citat 0  Pre 0  Special Func No Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig	rating As C ions Issued CrashTire Mark tion Il Function ol nal	lassification	Total Trai	Automobil Operating A  iders  Emergency Not Applie Traffic Contr	Total Hazi  Total Lane  Total Lane  Motor Vehicable  ol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
In Ve (S To 1 Ins YE Mc Mc Su BI	nit Status Transit chicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES surance? ES sost Harmful Event: Collision octor Veh In Transport affic Way wo-Way, Not Divided urface Type acktop (Bituminous) uck Bus or HazMat	Direction Of Travel Northbound	Total # Citat 0 Pre ( Special Func No Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat	rating As C ions Issued CrashTire Mark tion Il Function ol nal	lassification	Total Trai 0 Speed Lii 30	Automobil Operating A  Iders  Emergency Not Applie Traffic Conte NO Road Grade	Total Hazi  Total Lane  Total Lane  Motor Vehicable  ol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
In Ve (S To 1 Ins YE Mc Mc Su BI	nit Status Transit chicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES surance? ES sost Harmful Event: Collision octor Veh In Transport affic Way wo-Way, Not Divided urface Type acktop (Bituminous) uck Bus or HazMat	Direction Of Travel Northbound	Total # Citat 0 Pre ( Special Func No Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat	crating As Control of the control of	lassification	Total Trai 0 Speed Lii 30	Automobil Operating A  Iders  Emergency Not Applie Traffic Conte NO Road Grade	Total Hazi  Total Lane  Total Lane  Motor Vehicable  ol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
Ve (S To 1 Insured Property of the Property of	nit Status Transit chicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES surance? ES sost Harmful Event: Collision of the	Direction Of Travel Northbound	Total # Citat 0 Pre ( Special Funchio Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat Straight	crating As Control of the control of	lassification	Total Trail 0 Speed Lii 30	Automobi Operating A  Illers  mit  Emergency Not Applic  Traffic Contr NO Road Grade Level  Country of Iss	Total Hazi  0  Total Lane 2  Motor Vehicable rol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
In Ve (S To 1 Ins YE Mc Mc Su BI	nit Status Transit chicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES surance? ES sost Harmful Event: Collision otor Veh In Transport affic Way vo-Way, Not Divided uface Type acktop (Bituminous) uck Bus or HazMat o Vehicle License Plate Number XTP577	Direction Of Travel Northbound	Total # Citat 0 Pre ( Special Funch No Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat Straight  Plate Type AUT - Aut	crating As Control of the control of	lassification	Total Trai 0 Speed Lin 30	Automobi Operating A  Ilers  mit  Emergency Not Applic  Traffic Contr NO Road Grade Level  Country of Iss UNITED ST	Total Hazi  0  Total Lane 2  Motor Vehicable rol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
Ur In Ve (S (S To 1 Ins YE Mc Mark Trans Tw Nc C To 1 Ins Su BI Trans	nit Status Transit chicle Type (port) Utility Vehicle stal Occs  surance? ES  post Harmful Event: Collision of the Collision	Direction Of Travel Northbound With	Total # Citat 0 Pre ( Special Funchio Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat Straight	crating As Control of the control of	lassification	Total Trail 0 Speed Lii 30	Automobi Operating A  Illers  mit  Emergency Not Applic  Traffic Contr NO Road Grade Level  Country of Iss	Total Hazi  0  Total Lane 2  Motor Vehicable rol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
Ur In Ve (S To 1 Insured Free I	nit Status Transit chicle Type (port) Utility Vehicle stal Occs  surance? ES  post Harmful Event: Collision of the Collision	Direction Of Travel Northbound With	Total # Citat 0  Pre ( Special Funch No Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat Straight  Plate Type AUT - Aut Make CHEVROL Body Style	crating As Control of the composite of t	n ting Thresho	Total Trail 0 Speed Lii 30 St LA Year 1999	Automobi Operating A  Ilers  mit  Emergency Not Applic  Traffic Contr NO Road Grade Level  Country of Iss UNITED ST Model	Total Hazi  0  Total Lane 2  Motor Vehicable rol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
Ur In Ve (S To 1 Insured Free I	nit Status Transit chicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES surance? ES set Harmful Event: Collision of the Interpret of Interpret o	Direction Of Travel Northbound With	Total # Citat 0 Pre ( Special Funn No Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat Straight  Plate Type AUT - Aut Make CHEVROL	crating As Control of the control of	n ting Thresho	Total Trail 0 Speed Lii 30 St LA Year 1999	Automobi Operating A  Illers  mit  Emergency Not Applic Traffic Contr NO Road Grade Level  Country of Iss UNITED ST Model BLAZER Bus Use	Total Hazi  0  Total Lane 2  Motor Vehicable rol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
Ur In Ve (S (S To 1 Ins YE Mc Mark Trans Tw Nc C To 1 Ins Su BI Trans	nit Status Transit chicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES sust Harmful Event: Collision of the Interpret of Interpret	Direction Of Travel Northbound With	Total # Citat 0 Pre ( Special Funn No Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat Straight  Plate Type AUT - Aut Make CHEVROL Body Style UT - SPON Vehicle Dan	crating As Control of the composite of t	n YVEHICL	Total Trai 0 Speed Lii 30 St LA Year 1999	Automobi Operating A  Illers  mit  Emergency Not Applic Traffic Contr NO Road Grade Level  Country of Iss UNITED ST Model BLAZER Bus Use	Total Hazi  0  Total Lane 2  Motor Vehicable rol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use
Ur In Ve (S To 1 Insured Free I	nit Status Transit chicle Type sport) Utility Vehicle stal Occs surance? ES surance? ES set Harmful Event: Collision of the Interpret of Interpret o	Direction Of Travel Northbound With	Total # Citat 0 Pre ( Special Funchion Special Traffic Contr Traffic Sig Road Curvat Straight  Plate Type AUT - Aut Make CHEVROL Body Style UT - SPOR	crating As Control of the composite of t	n YVEHICL	Total Trai 0 Speed Lii 30 St LA Year 1999	Automobi Operating A  Illers  mit  Emergency Not Applic Traffic Contr NO Road Grade Level  Country of Iss UNITED ST Model BLAZER Bus Use	Total Hazi  0  Total Lane 2  Motor Vehicable rol Inoperat	Mat Types es Cle Use

# Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash Report

		T	
CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Towed Due To Damage	Vehicle Removed By	
5	Not Towed	OPERATOR	
	What Driver Was Doing	Vehicle Factors	
	Going Straight		
	Driver Prior Action Other	Not Applicable	
- :	Driver Actions Umproper Turn		
LIND	Improper Turn		
⊃ i	並		
	>		
	101		
	Driver Distractions Unknown If Distracted		
	Offiction if distracted		
	Vehicle Owner		
	The post afficial desired and the second		
등	Individual MARKEITH M LEWIS	Address 7652 W WALBASH CT	
ບ ວ	¥ (262) 212-7269	MILWAUKEE, WI 53223 , US	
ÿ	MARKEITH M LEWIS (262) 212-7269		
			and the second s
	Sequence Of Events		*, '
3	Event     Motor Veh In Transport		
			157
5	Event		
C			
ć	Event		
C	Ď		
	Event		
2	5	*	
	Policy Holder		
LING	Insurance Company		
5	INTEGRITY-MUTUAL-INS-CO	Individual  MARKEITH LEWIS	
	INTEGRALIENCE CAL-ING-CO	I INVESTIGATION	

# Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash Report

	NDIVIDUAL	Driver MARKEITH M LE (262) 212-7269	EWIS		Citations Issued  0  Date of Birth  05/18/1977		Sex Male Race BLACK	·			
LINO	INDIV	Address 7652 W WALBAS MILWAUKEE, W			Driver License Nu L20055377178 State: Wiscons	mber )4 sin Country: UNI	TED STATES				
		<b>Equipment</b> Seat Position	On Duty Crash		Safety Equipment						
6	001		ft Side (Driver/Mo	torcycle/Bicycl	Shoulder & La						
		Eye Protection			Tint Compliance						
		Injury	Injury Severity		Airbag						
			No Apparent In	jury	Non Deployed						
	A	Ejected  Not Ejected  Medical Transport		Ejection Path Not Ejected/No	t Applicable	Trapped/Extricated					
E	₫			in the second second	EMS Agency Iden		Not Trapped  EMS Run #				
LINO	2	Not Transported			EWS Agency Iden	ullei	EWS Run#				
	INDIVIDUAL	Hospital			Date of Death		Time of Death				
		Non Motorist	Striking Unit #	Prior Action		Location		To/From School			
5	001										
-	UAL	Action Other		Thomas and the second							
E S	INDIVIDUAL	Drug & Alcohol	Suspected	Alcohol Use	Suspected	Drug Use		***************************************			
		Alcohol Test Given Test Not Given	L	70111 - 16 <del>20</del> 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Alcohol Test Type		Alcohol Test Results				
		Drug Test Given Test Not Given	-		Drug Test Type		Drug Test Results				
		Drug Type		***************************************			(1)				
		Individual Condition  Appeared Norma	I				3				

# Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash Report

	Un	it Summary	の の (機能性 ) このはなり ( ) がまれた 現代です。	A TOWN THE REAL PROPERTY.				SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY.		
	Uni	t Status		Vehicle Operat	ing As Classification	1	Unit Type			
0	In '	Transit		D CLASS			Truck			
		nicle Type		•			Operating A	As Endorsements		
		lity Truck/Pickup Truck			23888					
	Tota	al Occs	Train/Bus # Injured	Total # Citations Issued Total 0 0			lers	Total HazMat Types  0		
	YE	urance? S	Direction Of Travel Northbound	Pre CrashTire Speed Lim Mark 30			imit Total Lanes			
FINA	Mos	st Harmful Event: Collision Wi tor Veh In Transport	th	Special Function No Special F		<u> </u>	Emergency Not Appli	Motor Vehicle Use cable		
	Irai	ffic Way		Traffic Control			Traffic Cont	rol Inoperative/Missing		
		o-Way, Not Divided		Traffic Signa			ИО			
		face Type		Road Curvature	9		Road Grade	•		
		cktop (Bituminous)		Straight	To		Level			
	No	***	474. W. Sales		Reporting Thresh No	old				
		Vehicle								
02		License Plate Number 92938		Plate Type LTK - Light	Truck	St WI	Country of Is UNITED ST			
	ш	Vehicle Identification Number 1FTBF2A68GEB34922	er	Make FORD	= =	Year 2016	Model F250			
	VEHICL	Color		Body Style			Bus Use			
	五	YEL - Yellow		PK - PICKUR			Not A Bus			
FINS	>	Initial Contact Point 8Left Side Rear		Vehicle Damag	ge			ν,		
		Extent Of Damage Minor Damage		7Left Rear Corner, 8Left Side Rear, 9Left Side Middle						
02		Towed Due To Damage Not Towed	300	Vehicle Removed By OPERATOR						
		What Driver Was Doing Going Straight	V. 645.00 100	Vehicle Factors	S		S. 40			
		Driver Prior Action Other	·	Not Applicable						
F	J.	Driver Actions Improper Overtaking /	Dogging Dight					****		
FINS	VEHICL	improper Overtaking /	rassing Right							
	>									
		Driver Distractions Unknown If Distracted					HM-4	5.		
	100	Vehicle Owner								
02	出유	Government CITY OF MILWAUKEE		Address 2142 W C	ANAL ST					
J	VEHICLE	(414) 286-2489		2142 W CANAL ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53233 , US						
		Sequence Of Event	9							
		Event								
	ò	Motor Veh In Transport	3							

## Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash Report

Event		9
Event		
Event		1770 Ha 2001 VOV.
Policy Holder		
Insurance Company SELF-INSURED	Government CITY OF MILWAUKEE	
	Policy Holder Insurance Company	Event  Event  Policy Holder  Insurance Company  Government

# Wisconsin Motor Vehicle **Crash Report**

		Individual							
		Driver LUIS FRIAS (414) 286-2489			Citations Issued  0			Sex Male	
TINO	Z				Date of Birth		Race		
	2				08/09/1965		HISPANIC		
	INDIN	Address 2142 W CANAL ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53233, US			Driver License Number F6205206528909 State: Wisconsin Country: UNITED STATES				
		-	On Duty Crash	On Duty Crash		Safety Equipment			
		Equipment							
		Seat Position			Shoulder & Lap Belt				
02	002	1Front Seat-Left Side (Driver/Motorcycle/Bicycl							
	0	Helmet Use			Helmet Compliance				
		Eye Protection			Tint Compliance				
		Injury	Injury Severity	ve.22.0	Airbag				
	_	Ejected	No Apparent Inj	ury	Non Deployed				
	A	Not Ejected				Ejection Path Not Ejected/Not Applicable		Trapped/Extricated Not Trapped	
	ă	Medical Transport		EMS Agency Identifier		EMS Run #			
LIND	INDIVIDUAL	Not Transported			Limo Agency Identifier		LIVIS IXUIT#	ENG RUIT	
	Z	Hospital		Date of Death		Time of Death	Time of Death		
		Non Motorist	Striking Unit #	Prior Action		Location		To/From School	
		Action	-				- N	12	
	2								
02	00								
		I							
					88				
	7								
	20	Action Other							
E	INDIVIDUAL	Drug &							
	S	Alcohol Suspected Alcohol Use		Suspected Drug Use					
	Ŧ.	Alcohol Test Given Test Not Given		Alcohol Test Type		Alcohol Test Results	Alcohol Test Results		
		Drug Test Given		Davis Tool Time		Drug Toot Booulto	Drug Took Doculto		
		Test Not Given			Drug Test Type Drug Test Results		Drug Test Results		
		Drug Type							
		Individual Condition							
		Appeared Norma	ı						
		Market Control							
							a service and the second reserve the second reserve to the second	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	